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       TRAVEL TIPS
•	 Please	HAIL	THE	BUS	as	it		

approaches	your	stop
•	 Route	numbers	in	the	front	windscreen	identify		

which	route	the	bus	is	operating	on.
•	 The	front	6-8	seats	are	reserved	for	aged	and	

handicapped	passengers.	Give	up	your	seat	for	
someone	that	needs	it.	

•	 Please	fold	prams	and	make	room	for	passengers.
•	 Smoking,	eating	and	drinking	are	not	permitted		

aboard	Surfside	buses.	
•	 Always	tender	the	correct	fare	whenever	possible.	

Before	you	board	the	bus	please	remember	to	have	
your	ticket,	RED	ticket	or	correct	fare	ready.	Fares	are	
calculated	on	the	number	of	zones	travelled	on		
your	journey.

•	 Child	fares	apply	to	passengers	aged	5	-14	years	of	
age	(inclusive).	Proof	of	age	may	be	required	in	
some	instances.

•	 Lost	property	can	be	claimed	by	contacting	our	
office	during	office	hours.	No	responsibility	is	taken	
for	lost	property.

•	 Some	school	students	are	eligible	for	free	school	
transport.	School	bus	pass	forms	can	be	obtained		
at	your	school	or	from	our	office.	

•	 Our	timetables	are	constantly	being	reviewed	and	
improved.		Advertised	times	are	therefore	subject		
to	change	without	notice.

•	 Digital	CCTV	cameras	are	on	board	our	Surfside	
vehicles	to	help		prevent	crime,	vandalism	&		
anti-social	behaviour.	CCTV	detects	those	
responsible	&	increases	customer		
and	employee	safety	&	security.	

•	 We	welcome	your	comments	and	suggestions	about	
our	services.	Please	contact	us	at	the		
address	below.

Surfside Buslines  
Customer Service Enquiries
Ph	07	5571	6555
Email:	customerservice@tagroup.net.au 
www.surfside.com.au 
PO	Box	3036,	Robina	QLD	4230



Monday to Friday Route 605 Tweed Heads to Murwillumbah 

TIMING POINT AM PM

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 7.25 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 7.33 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 7.35 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45 5.45

Pioneer Pde 7.39 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49

Terranora Rd & Bushranger Rd 7.47 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57

Terranora Rd & Bilambil Rd 7.51 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01 6.01

Riverside Dr 7.56 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06

Cane Rd 8.02 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12

Murwillumbah Sunnyside Shops 8.10 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.20

Monday to Friday Route 605 Murwillumbah to Tweed Heads

TIMING POINT AM PM

Murwillumbah Sunnyside Shops 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25

Cane Rd 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32

Riverside Dr 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38

Terranora Rd & Bilambil Rd 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43

Terranora Rd & Bushranger Rd 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.47 5.47

Pioneer Pde 7.55 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 5.58

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00

Bay & Wharf St 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07

Monday to Friday Services

Monday to Friday Route 607 Tweed Heads to Flame Tree Park

TIMING POINT AM PM

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15

Greenway Dr & Corporation Cct 8.18 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18

Leisure Dr & Woodlands Dr 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 4.21 5.21

Eucalyptus Dr 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23

Leisure Dr & Fraser Dr 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24

Botanical Cct - opp Fairmont Ct 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 

Monday to Friday Route 607 Flame Tree Park to Tweed Heads

TIMING POINT AM PM

Botanical Cct - opp Fairmont Ct 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 

Eucalyptus Dr 8.31 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31

Leisure Dr & Woodlands Dr 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33

Greenway Dr & Corporation Cct 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 5.36

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43

Bay St & Wharf S 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54 
NOTE:
               = Run as route 608. 

          NSW FARE INFORMATION
•	 Fares	are	calculated	on	the	number	of	zones	travelled	on	your	journey.
•	 Before	you	board	the	bus	please	remember	to	have	your	ticket,		

RED	ticket	or	correct	fare	ready.
•	 Visit	www.surfside.com.au	for	NSW	fare	information
•	 Visit	www.translink.com.au	for	QLD	fare	information	OR	

call	13 12 30 or +61 7 3215 5000.

         NSW TIMETABLE INFORMATION
•	 Visit	www.surfside.com.au	or	www.translink.com.au

          TICKET OPTIONS
•	 Single:	One-way	ticket	to	reach	your	destination,	including	transfers	within	

two	hours	on	any	Surfside	service.
•	 Daily:	Unlimited	travel	within	the	zones	purchased	until	the	last	service	

scheduled	on	the	day	of	issue,	valid	on	all	Surfside	services.
•	 Weekly:	Unlimited	travel	within	the	zones	purchased	for	one	week	(seven	

consecutive	days)	from	the	date	of	issue,	valid	on	all	Surfside	services.
•	 Regional Excursion Daily (RED ticket):	All	day	unlimited	travel	within	the	

region	for	Holders	of	Pensioner	Concession,	NSW	Seniors	or	War	Widower	cards.
•	 To	be	eligible	for	a	concession	fare	you	must	produce	a	valid	concession	card.
•	 Further	information	on	discounts	and	concessions	is	available	at		

www.surfside.com.au	on	the	ticket	page	under	the	fare	information.



NOTE.                = Run as route 607.          T       = Transfer on bus 607.           T       = Transfer on bus 608.

Saturday and Sunday Route 605 Tweed Heads to Murwillumbah 

TIMING POINT AM PM

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 7.35 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35 5.35

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 7.43 9.43 11.43 1.43 3.43 5.43

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 7.45 9.45 11.45 1.45 3.45 5.45

Pioneer Pde 7.49 9.49 11.49 1.49 3.49 5.49

Terranora Rd & Bushranger Rd 7.57 9.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 5.57

Terranora Rd & Bilambil Rd 8.01 10.01 12.01 2.01 4.01 6.01

Riverside Dr 8.06 10.06 12.06 2.06 4.06 6.06

Cane Rd 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 6.12

Murwillumbah Sunnyside Shops 8.20 10.20 12.20 2.20 4.20 6.20

Saturday and Sunday Route 605 Murwillumbah to Tweed Heads

TIMING POINT AM PM

Murwillumbah Sunnyside Shops 8.25 10.25 12.25 2.25 4.25

Cane Rd 8.32 10.32 12.32 2.32 4.32

Riverside Dr 8.38 10.38 12.38 2.38 4.38

Terranora Rd & Bilambil Rd 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.43 4.43

Terranora Rd & Bushranger Rd 8.47 10.47 12.47 2.47 4.47

Pioneer Pde 8.55 10.55 12.55 2.55 4.55

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 8.58 10.58 12.58 2.58 4.58

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.00

Bay & Wharf St 9.07 11.07 1.07 3.07 5.07

Monday to Friday Services
Monday to Friday Route 608 Tweed City to Bilambil Heights

TIMING POINT AM PM

Tweed City Shopping Centre 8.43 T9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43

Bay St & Wharf St 8.54 T9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54

Griffith St 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59

The Quarterdeck & Mugga Way 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 13.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06

Kennedy Dr & Gray St 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 13.11 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11 6.11

Gollan Dr & Lakes Dr 9.14 10.14 11.14 12.14 13.14 2.14 3.14 4.14 5.14 6.14

Scenic Dr - opp Panorama Plaza 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15

Yvonne Cres 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24 6.24

Marana Street 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28

Monday to Friday Route 608 Bilambil Heights to Tweed City

TIMING POINT AM PM

Yvonne Cr 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24

Marana Street 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28

Scenic Dr - opp Panorama Plaza 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35

Gollan Dr & Lakes Dr 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36

Kennedy Dr & Gray St 7.41 8.41 9.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 3.41 4.41

The Quarterdeck & Mugga Way 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.47

Griffith St  7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 8.01 9.01 T10.01 T11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 T4.01 5.01

Tweed City Shopping Centre 8.12 9.12 T10.12 T11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 T4.12 5.12

Route 607 Tweed Heads to Flame Tree Park

TIMING POINT AM PM

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 10.01 12.01 2.01 4.01

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 10.15 12.15 2.15 4.15

Greenway Dr & Corporation Cct 10.18 12.18 2.18 4.18

Leisure Dr & Woodlands Dr 10.21 12.21 2.21 4.21

Eucalyptus Dr 10.23 12.23 2.23 4.23

Leisure Dr & Fraser Dr 10.24 12.24 2.24 4.24

Botanical Cct - opp Fairmont Ct 10.26 12.26 2.26 4.26 

Route 607 Flame Tree Park to Tweed Heads

TIMING POINT AM PM

Botanical Cct - opp Fairmont Ct 8.26 10.26 12.26 2.26 4.26 

Eucalyptus Dr 8.31 10.31 12.31 2.31 4.31

Leisure Dr & Woodlands Dr 8.33 10.33 12.33 2.33 4.33

Greenway Dr & Corporation Cct 8.36 10.36 12.36 2.36 4.36

Homemart - Minjungbal Dr 8.38 10.38 12.38 2.38 4.38

Tweed City Shops - Minjungbal Dr 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.43 4.43

Bay St & Wharf S 8.54 10.54 12.54 2.54 4.54 

Saturday and Sunday Services

Route 608 Saturday and Sunday service see next page- on map page.

NOTE:                    = Run as route 608. 

The	Sunday	timetable	
will	operate	on	all	Public	
Holidays	except	Easter	
Saturday	and	Christmas	
Day.	The	Saturday	
timetable	will	operate	
on	Easter	Saturday.	
A	limited	Route	601	
service	will	operate	on	
Christmas	Day.	
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Saturday and Sunday Route 608 Tweed City to Bilambil Heights

TIMING POINT AM PM

Tweed City Shopping Centre 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.43 4.43

Bay & Wharf St 8.54 10.54 12.54 2.54 4.54

Griffith St 8.59 10.59 12.59 2.59 4.59

The Quarterdeck & Mugga Way 9.06 11.06 1.06 3.06 5.06

Kennedy Dr & Gray St 9.11 11.11 1.11 3.11 5.11

Gollan Dr & Lakes Dr 9.14 11.14 1.14 3.14 5.14

Scenic Dr opp Panorama Plaza 9.15 11.15 1.15 3.15 5.15

Yvonne Cres 9.24 11.24 1.24 3.24 5.24

Marana Street 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28  5.28

Saturday / Sunday Route 608 Bilambil Heights to Tweed City

TIMING POINT AM PM

Yvonne Cr 9.24 11.24 1.24 3.24

Marana Street 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28  

Scenic Dr opp Panorama Plaza 9.35 11.35 1.35 3.35

Gollan Dr & Lakes Dr 9.36 11.36 1.36 3.36

Kennedy Dr & Gray St 9.41 11.41 1.41 3.41

The Quarterdeck & Mugga Way 9.47 11.47 1.47 3.47

Griffith St  9.56 11.56 1.56 3.56

Centro Tweed Shopping Centre 10.01 12.01 2.01 4.01

Tweed City Shopping Centre 10.12 T12.12 T12.12 4.12

Saturday and Sunday Services
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Connect with Parsons Bus and Coach and Murwillumbah 
Bus Company services

NOTE:                 = Run as route 607.      T         = Transfer on bus 607.
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